Offer and all 2,199,413 shares of Class A common stock owned by an affiliate of GTCR are repurchased by us, (a) if
the underwriters� overallotment option is not exercised, 27,418,757 shares of our Class A common stock and
24,980,445 shares of our Class B common stock would have been outstanding and (b) if the underwriters�
overallotment option is exercised in full, 29,024,752 shares of our Class A common stock and 23,374,450 shares of
our Class B common stock (assuming the repurchase of 1,605,995 shares of our Class B common stock) would have
been outstanding.
   After giving pro forma effect to this offering and the use of net proceeds therefrom as described under �Use of
Proceeds,� our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book deficiency as of September 30, 2005 would have been
approximately $369.8 million, or $7.06 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of
$2.29 per share of Class B common stock to Holdings and Class A common stock to existing shareholders and an
immediate dilution of $16.40 per share of Class A common stock to new investors purchasing Class A common stock
in this offering.
   The following table illustrates this substantial and immediate dilution to new investors:

Per Share of
Class A Common Stock

Without With
Overallotment Overallotment

Public offering price per share of Class A common stock $ 9.34 $ 9.34
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2005
(52,399,202 shares (or 52,399,202 shares if the underwriters�
overallotment option is exercised in full))(a) (9.35) (9.35)
Increase per share attributable to cash payments made by investors
in this offering 2.29 2.29

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this
offering (7.06) (7.06)

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 16.40 $ 16.40

(a) Assumes the repurchase of all 2,199,413 shares of Class A common stock owned by an affiliate of GTCR
and, if the underwriters� overallotment option is exercised in full, assumes the repurchase of
1,605,995 shares of Class B common stock.

The following table summarizes on a pro forma basis as of September 30, 2005 (assuming consummation of this
offering as of such date without the underwriters exercising their overallotment option):

� the total shares of our Class A common stock purchased by new investors in this offering, the total
shares of our Class A common stock purchased by IDS investors in the IPO and the total shares of